

May 2012

*I would like to make the following request under the Freedom of Information Act.*

1. *Please tell me the highest paid out to any member of staff as part of a voluntary early retirement package in 2010/11*

There were no voluntary early retirement packages given in 2010/11

2. *If possible please tell me the position this person held.*

Please see our response to question 1 above.

3. *Please tell me the highest paid out to any member of staff as part of a voluntary early retirement package so far in 2011/12.*

There were no voluntary early retirement packages given in 2011/12

4. *If possible please tell me what position this person held.*

Please see our response to question 3 above.

5. *Please tell me the highest amount paid out to any member as part of a redundancy package in 2010/11?*

There was no members of staff made redundant in 2010/11.

6. *If possible please tell me what position this person held.*

Please see our response to question 5 above.